TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM551863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NG Intermedia Aps.		11/14/2019	Company: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeniorConnections LLC	
Street Address:	7114 East Stetson Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 85251	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3895603	SENIORCONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: jill.chalmers@bclplaw.com, judi.cope@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jill J. Chalmers

Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Address Line 2: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1050401.000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=SENIORCONNECT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0500

900525688

Trademark Assignment

This trademark assignment (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the last date written below (the "Effective Date"), by and between NG Intermedia Aps. a Denmark company with a business address of 3th Hollaendervej 26, Copenhagen, Denmark 1855 ("NG") and Senior Connections LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 7114 East Stetson Drive, Suite 400, Scottsdale, Arizona \$5251 ("SeniorConnections").

WHEREAS, NG is the owner and beneficiary of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SENIORCONNECT (the "Mark"), including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3.895,603 (the "U.S. Registration"), International Trademark Registration No. 1,053,875 (the "International Registration"), and rights granted through designation of protection from the International Registration into the United Kingdom ("U.K. Designation"); and

WHEREAS, NG desires to convey, assign, and transfer to SeniorConnections all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark. and SeniorConnections desires to acquire the Mark (including registrations therefor), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- NG hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns, and transfers to SeniorConnections all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Mark worldwide, including all common law rights in, to, and under the Mark, all goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, all applications and registrations for the Mark, including the U.S. Registration, the International Registration, and the U.K. Designation, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect damages.
- NG will execute all documents and take all other actions that might be necessary for confirming, securing, completing, or vesting in SeniorConnections all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed this Agreement, effective as of the Effective Date.

NG INTERMEDIA APS

Title: CEO Date: Moven 6-19 12019

SENIORCONNECTIONS LLC

By: SecureSeniorConnections LLC,

its Manager

Name: R. Neil Irwin

Title: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 12/04/2019